
                          SOUTHEND HIGH SCHOOL FOR GIRLS – IMPORTANT DATES 2021-2022                           

Term Dates 

Autumn Wednesday 1st September 2021 – Friday 17th December 2021 
(Half Term 25th October – 29th October) 
Christmas Holiday 20th December – 3rd January 

Spring Tuesday 4th January 2022 – Friday 1st April 2022 
(Half Term 14th February – 18th February) 
Easter Holiday 4th April – 18th April  

Summer Tuesday 19th April 2022 – Friday 22nd July 2022 
(Half Term 31st May – 3rd June) 

NON-PUPIL DAYS Wednesday 1st September 2021 
Thursday 2nd September 2021 
Friday 3rd September 2021 
Monday 1st November 2021 
Friday 22nd July 2022 

Key Dates 

School Photographs for Year 7, 10 & 12 Monday 13th September 2021 

11+ Examination Saturday 18th September 2021 & 
Monday 20th September 2021 – Student remote learning day 

School Birthday 22nd October 2022 

Christmas Concerts Provisional - Tuesday 7th to Thursday 9th December 2021 incl. (19.00)  

Nine Lessons & Carol Service Provisional – Monday 13th December 2021 (19.00) 

Soloists’ Concert Provisional – Wednesday 9th March 2022 (19.00) 

Charity Week Week beginning 7th March 2022 

School Production  Provisional - Wednesday 20th to Saturday 23rd April 2022 incl. (19.00) 

Sports Awards Evening Provisional – Thursday 16th June 2022 

Summer Concert Provisional - Thursday 1st July 2022 (19.00) 

6th Form offer holder day Provisional - Tuesday 5th July 2022 

Sports Day Wednesday 6th July 2022 

Prize Giving Evening Provisional – Wednesday 13th July 2022 

Big Band and BBQ Provisional - Friday 15th July 2022 (17.30) 

Parents’ Evenings  

Year 12 Open Evening Wednesday 3rd November 2021 

Year 5 Open Evening  Thursday 30th June 2022 

Parents’ Evening Year 7 Tuesday 16th November 2021 

Parents’ Evening Year 8 Tuesday 7th June 2022 

Parents’ Evening Year 9 Wednesday 16th March 2022 

Parents’ Evening Year 10 Tuesday 18th January 2022 

Parents’ Evening Year 11 Thursday 6th January 2022 

Parents’ Evening Year 12 Thursday 27th January 2022 

Parents’ Evening Year 13 Thursday 10th February 2022 

Parents’ Information Events 

Year 12 Parents’ introduction to A Level Wednesday 29th September 2021 

New Year 7 Parents’ evening Wednesday 15th June 2022 

Year 7 Parents’ welcome to Grammar School Monday 4th & Tuesday 5th October 2021 

Year 10 Introduction to GCSE Wednesday 6th October 2021 

Year 6 Post 11+ talk and tours Monday 18th October 2021 

Year 9 Options Evening Thursday 24th February 2022 

Exams Information 

Year 11 PPEs Monday 15th November to Friday 26th November 2021 
Monday 28th February to Friday 4th March 2022 

Year 13 PPEs Monday 3rd January to Friday 14th January 2022 
Monday 7th March to Friday 18th March 2022 

Public Exams May 2022 – awaiting published dates 

External Exams Contingency Day  June 2022 – awaiting published date 

A Level Results Provisional - Thursday 11th August 2022 – awaiting published date 

GCSE Results Provisional - Thursday 18th August 2022 – awaiting published date 
 


